
Excellent JWW 8" Sun, Jul 17, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 55

Benny Melanie Bryson100 53.25 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Norwich Terrier

Jack-Jack Pauline Ryan66.21 NQ 3 0 0 0 11Coton de Tulear

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 52

Harper Jan Van Syckel28.28 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 49

Roxy James West100 38.36 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 47

Sawyer Patricia Bodan39.30 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Brittany

Zoey Emma Regan43.85 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kelly Ellen ZieskeNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Pantalaimon Kendall FairchildNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Paul Barbara CherryNQ 0 0 0 1 0Brittany

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 50

Flair Susan EwartNQ 0 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 55

Polly Joan Shute100 36.82 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Shih Tzu

Skye Claudia McGuire100 39.19 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Toy Poodle

Dee Claudia McGuire100 40.89 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Toy Poodle

Cinnamon Laura Ernst100 42.43 Q4th 0 0 0 0 012 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 47.79 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Toy Fox Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 55.06 Q 0 0 0 0 0Norwich Terrier

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 8" Sun, Jul 17, 2022 RESULTS

Razzel Mary Scesny32.25 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Papillon

Tasha Nanci Cote44.58 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Russian Toy

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 52

Twinki Nanci Cote100 40.49 Q1st 0 0 0 0 011 Miniature Poodle

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 43.80 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 08 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 49

Ember Meghan Carr100 30.83 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Brittany

Galla Leanne Ksiazek100 35.24 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 All American Dog

Flare Katie Rogers100 35.83 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Shetland Sheepdog

Calpurnia Robert Mechan35.83 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Liberty Bobbie Wayne38.34 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Border Collie

Switch Katie Rogers41.77 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Nym Barbara Cherry42.98 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Brittany

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Sadie Andrea CarsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 13 Total NQ: 18 Total Competing: 31
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 47

Mellie Beth Hildreth100 27.43 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Atty Tod Hebert100 31.19 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Dalmatian

Maserati Linda McHugh100 34.32 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Border Collie

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 36.83 Q4th 0 0 0 0 010 Rough Collie

Tillie Veeann Cross100 37.03 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Boeing Karen Frink100 38.42 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer100 38.73 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Irish Water Spaniel

Gnocchi Christine Tilburg100 39.66 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Siberian Husky

Delilah Kelli Cyr100 39.67 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Gracie Susan Black100 40.14 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Atticus Robert Mechan100 40.87 Q 0 0 0 0 06 American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Jul 17, 2022 RESULTS

Dory Marcia Peirce100 43.20 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Golden Retriever

Nimmi Kathy Grim100 44.77 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Labrador Retriever

Chapter Noreen Bennett25.58 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Collie

Ozzy Wendy Richmond29.86 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Cinder Katie Rogers30.86 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Why Cathy Westbrook32.43 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Border Collie

Butter Kathy Lesinski33.06 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Phoenix Cara Armour35.06 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Boxer

Weiser Morgan Carleton35.29 NQ 1 1 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Chanel Ann Tremblay35.83 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Decker Alicia Kerr36.53 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Sage Brush Diane Marshall38.07 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu40.27 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Sullenberger Karen Frink42.46 NQ 0 2 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Sage Cindy Steinberg47.69 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu51.18 NQ 2 1 0 0 4Golden Retriever

Emma Karin Sheehy53.75 NQ 0 2 0 0 6Rough Collie

Shadow Erin Hoverson56.90 NQ 1 1 0 0 9Stabyhoun

Cass Pamela DemetrionNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Surprise Leanne KsiazekNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 50

Granite Joseph Juza100 30.45 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Acro Grace Buzanoski100 41.15 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever

Riptide Christie McNamara33.58 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Penny Eileen Fernandez34.42 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Remy Kathy Lesinski36.91 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Spencer Sylvia Leggett42.18 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Gibbs Kathleen GrimNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 52

Zoey Laurie TintiNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 20"P Sun, Jul 17, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 55

Jordan Emily Bates37.04 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 60

Angie Alicia Kerr100 38.75 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Asher Beth Charette61.04 NQ 0 0 0 0 1Scottish Terrier

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 57

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 28.44 Q1st 0 0 0 0 028 Shetland Sheepdog

Pie Monica Land 
Stathers

100 49.82 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 07 Shetland Sheepdog

Minion Diana Schryver100 55.35 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 01 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Gus Cathy Bisset40.78 NQ 0 2 1 0 0All American Dog

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 54

Onee Diane Marshall100 40.31 Q1st 0 0 0 0 013 Australian Shepherd

Desilu Patricia Beaman100 41.55 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Lucy Carter Pratt100 44.96 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 09 All American Dog

Cody Lauren Kanter56.03 NQ 0 0 0 0 2Cocker Spaniel

Talulah Bill Young57.17 NQ 1 0 0 0 3English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 52

Debbie Cara Armour100 33.21 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Boxer

Charlie Kimberly Downing100 39.98 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Maverick Peggy Aguiar100 41.90 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 010 Brittany

Amelia Charlene Swainamer60.22 NQ 0 0 0 0 8Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH

Page 4 of 19



Master JWW 20"P Sun, Jul 17, 2022 RESULTS

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 55

Reef Jeremy Kezer100 48.60 Q1st 0 0 0 0 06 Irish Water Spaniel

Punk Grace Buzanoski33.35 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Obie Cindy McGovern35.85 NQ 1 2 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Twizy Roseann Mandell43.03 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Annie Jean Weld56.82 NQ 0 0 0 0 1Belgian Tervuren

Brody Susan Nascimento61.25 NQ 0 0 0 0 6All American Dog

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle61.50 NQ 0 0 0 0 6Belgian Malinois

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 8" Sun, Jul 17, 2022 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 54

CC Isabel Silveira52.57 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Pomeranian

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 51

Halo Helene Dargis42.05 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 48

Isabeau Ruth Brown29.86 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kevin Elaine Hamill57.35 NQ 3 1 0 0 9Shetland Sheepdog

Minnie May Farrah LussierNQ 0 0 0 1 0Tibetan Terrier

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 45

Mason Meghan Carr100 28.07 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Brittany

Kashmir Pat Berger100 34.83 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Tia Pat Berger95 38.02 Q3rd 1 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Emma Marcia Peirce42.47 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Gracie Rose Monica Land 
Stathers

48.79 NQ 2 1 1 0 3Golden Retriever

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 48

Austin Debra Carlson95 30.44 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Chase Deborah Thornton41.99 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Kweli Susan LinnemayrNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Open JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 53

Lizzy John KunowskiNQ 0 0 0 1 0Lagotto Romagnolo

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 16"P Sun, Jul 17, 2022 RESULTS

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 50

Mae Patricia Kearney100 38.10 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Mint Patricia Kearney100 45.19 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Sunny Helene Dargis32.82 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 53

Lucca Christine Yelle100 41.60 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Paji Susan LinnemayrNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 16" Sun, Jul 17, 2022 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards134 SCT 49

Milo Michelle West26.48 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Beaker Christina Howk28.02 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Novice A JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards136 SCT 49

Kade Keri Dotson30.68 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards132 SCT 53

Cupid John Svenningsen95 43.85 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards134 SCT 49

Oliver Mary Howk95 40.45 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards136 SCT 45

Rory Karen PasqualeNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards136 SCT 49

Chance Susan BlackNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Novice JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards134 SCT 54

Alva Yelena Kann29.74 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Fletcher Melanie 
McNaughton

42.18 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Nederlandse 
Kooikerhondje

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Jul 17, 2022 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Polly Joan Shute34.84 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shih Tzu

Dee Claudia McGuire40.38 Q 0 0 0 08 Toy Poodle

Pepper Sherry Bohman42.76 Q 0 0 0 07 Toy Fox Terrier

Jack-Jack Pauline Ryan58.74 Q 0 0 0 03 Coton de Tulear

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl35.70 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Cupid John Svenningsen53.18 NQ 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Isabeau Ruth Brown23.78 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd

Flare Katie Rogers32.33 Q 0 0 0 06 Shetland Sheepdog

Nym Barbara Cherry33.78 Q 0 0 0 06 Brittany

Kevin Elaine Hamill42.23 Q 0 0 0 02 Shetland Sheepdog

Sadie Andrea Carson34.19 NQ 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Calpurnia Robert Mechan36.86 NQ 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

37.14 NQ 1 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Beaker Christina Howk45.34 NQ 1 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Oliver Mary Howk46.43 NQ 2 2 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kimber Erin HoversonNQ 0 0 1 0Stabyhoun

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 13 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 18
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Ozzy Wendy Richmond24.38 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd

Mellie Beth Hildreth25.66 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie

Cinder Katie Rogers28.78 Q 0 0 0 08 Shetland Sheepdog

Butter Kathy Lesinski29.58 Q 0 0 0 08 Labrador Retriever

Decker Alicia Kerr29.80 Q 0 0 0 08 Australian Shepherd

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 20" Sun, Jul 17, 2022 RESULTS

Sage Brush Diane Marshall29.98 Q 0 0 0 08 Australian Shepherd

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer31.40 Q 0 0 0 07 Irish Water Spaniel

Tillie Veeann Cross31.48 Q 0 0 0 07 Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Kelly Ellen Zieske32.17 Q 0 0 0 06 Labrador Retriever

Atticus Robert Mechan37.42 Q 0 0 0 04 American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu38.31 Q 0 0 0 04 Golden Retriever

Sage Cindy Steinberg38.48 Q 0 0 0 04 Border Collie

Gnocchi Christine Tilburg39.60 Q 0 0 0 04 Siberian Husky

Cass Pamela Demetrion26.52 NQ 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Pantalaimon Kendall Fairchild26.84 NQ 1 2 0 0Border Collie

Rory Karen Pasquale42.47 NQ 1 3 0 0Australian Shepherd

Gracie Rose Monica Land 
Stathers

NQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Paul Barbara CherryNQ 0 0 1 0Brittany

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Riptide Christie McNamara26.70 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Penny Eileen Fernandez29.20 Q 0 0 0 09 Dutch Shepherd

Remy Kathy Lesinski31.06 Q 0 0 0 08 Labrador Retriever

Gibbs Kathleen Grim31.67 Q 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever

Chase Deborah Thornton42.43 Q 0 0 0 04 Belgian Malinois

Chance Susan Black30.67 NQ 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Austin Debra Carlson42.35 NQ 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Kweli Susan LinnemayrNQ 0 0 1 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Spencer Sylvia LeggettNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Time 2 Beat 24"c

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Gus Cathy Bisset35.10 Q1st 0 0 0 010 All American Dog

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 12"P Sun, Jul 17, 2022 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Desilu Patricia Beaman39.93 Q1st 0 0 0 010 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Talulah Bill Young40.07 Q 0 0 0 09 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Alva Yelena Kann44.43 NQ 2 2 0 0Border Collie

Lizzy John KunowskiNQ 0 0 1 0Lagotto Romagnolo

Lucy Carter PrattNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Sunny Helene Dargis30.68 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Buzz Helene Dargis39.11 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Gilda Patricia BeamanNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Kuni Susan LinnemayrNQ 0 0 1 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Mae Patricia KearneyNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Mint Patricia KearneyNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Zoey Laurie TintiNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Jordan Emily Bates29.98 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Obie Cindy McGovern30.57 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Reef Jeremy Kezer42.74 NQ 0 1 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Twizy Roseann Mandell44.02 NQ 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Brody Susan NascimentoNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Paji Susan LinnemayrNQ 0 0 1 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Jul 17, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 75

Benny Melanie Bryson70.13 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Norwich Terrier

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 64

Pantalaimon Kendall Fairchild100 38.70 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Sawyer Patricia Bodan100 48.23 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Brittany

Zoey Emma Regan53.48 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Tia Pat Berger71.41 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 7Portuguese Water 
Dog

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 68

Acro Grace Buzanoski53.68 NQ 3 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Chase Deborah Thornton63.98 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Flair Susan EwartNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 75

Razzel Mary Scesny100 38.63 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 036 Papillon

Skye Claudia McGuire100 48.56 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Toy Poodle

Cinnamon Laura Ernst100 51.51 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Tasha Nanci Cote100 52.67 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 022 Russian Toy

Dee Claudia McGuire100 53.45 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 Toy Poodle

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 55.67 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Toy Fox Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 64.81 Q 0 0 0 0 0 010 Norwich Terrier

Polly Joan Shute53.30 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shih Tzu

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 70

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 51.08 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 018 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Twinki Nanci Cote57.01 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 16" Sun, Jul 17, 2022 RESULTS

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards179 SCT 68

Sadie Andrea Carson100 39.69 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

100 40.78 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Calpurnia Robert Mechan100 42.49 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Australian Cattle Dog

Galla Leanne Ksiazek100 44.45 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 023 All American Dog

Nym Barbara Cherry100 44.62 Q 0 0 0 0 0 023 Brittany

Isabeau Ruth Brown34.19 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Liberty Bobbie Wayne37.96 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Ember Meghan Carr45.11 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0Brittany

Switch Katie Rogers47.79 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Flare Katie RogersNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 24 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 29
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 64

Mellie Beth Hildreth100 34.78 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie

Butter Kathy Lesinski100 37.73 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Labrador Retriever

Cass Pamela Demetrion100 37.94 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Labrador Retriever

Cinder Katie Rogers100 38.08 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 025 Shetland Sheepdog

Surprise Leanne Ksiazek100 39.28 Q 0 0 0 0 0 024 All American Dog

Weiser Morgan Carleton100 39.63 Q 0 0 0 0 0 024 English Springer 
Spaniel

Decker Alicia Kerr100 39.72 Q 0 0 0 0 0 024 Australian Shepherd

Tillie Veeann Cross100 41.39 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Chanel Ann Tremblay100 41.92 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 41.94 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 Collie

Boeing Karen Frink100 42.50 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 Golden Retriever

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 43.13 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Rough Collie

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer100 44.07 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Irish Water Spaniel

Maserati Linda McHugh100 45.51 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Phoenix Cara Armour100 45.88 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Boxer

Sage Brush Diane Marshall100 47.48 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Australian Shepherd

Gracie Susan Black100 47.51 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Atticus Robert Mechan100 47.54 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Jul 17, 2022 RESULTS

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu100 47.75 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Sage Cindy Steinberg100 50.21 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 Border Collie

Delilah Kelli Cyr100 51.68 Q 0 0 0 0 0 012 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Gnocchi Christine Tilburg100 53.26 Q 0 0 0 0 0 010 Siberian Husky

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 54.96 Q 0 0 0 0 0 09 Stabyhoun

Nimmi Kathy Grim100 55.56 Q 0 0 0 0 0 08 Labrador Retriever

Atty Tod Hebert43.69 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Dalmatian

Emma Karin Sheehy59.33 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu65.60 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 1Golden Retriever

Kelly Ellen ZieskeNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Ozzy Wendy RichmondNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 68

Riptide Christie McNamara100 37.04 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Golden Retriever

Remy Kathy Lesinski100 42.54 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Labrador Retriever

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 42.59 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Golden Retriever

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 47.25 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever

Austin Debra CarlsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Granite Joseph JuzaNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Penny Eileen FernandezNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Dutch Shepherd

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards179 SCT 73

Lizzy John Kunowski67.49 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Lagotto Romagnolo

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 69

Amelia Charlene Swainamer100 66.14 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Zoey Laurie Tinti56.69 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 73

Jordan Emily Bates47.47 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 4"P Sun, Jul 17, 2022 RESULTS

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 80

Angie Alicia Kerr100 44.71 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 035 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 75

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 36.51 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 038 Shetland Sheepdog

Minion Diana Schryver100 73.44 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 01 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Gus Cathy Bisset52.74 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Pie Monica Land 
Stathers

65.00 NQ 2 1 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards179 SCT 73

Onee Diane Marshall100 50.47 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 022 Australian Shepherd

Talulah Bill Young100 51.59 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 021 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Desilu Patricia Beaman100 56.95 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 016 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Lucy Carter Pratt100 60.48 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 012 All American Dog

Cody Lauren Kanter61.46 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 69

Debbie Cara Armour100 38.75 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Boxer

Charlie Kimberly Downing50.02 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Maverick Peggy Aguiar59.14 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Brittany

Buzz Helene DargisNQ 2 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 73

Punk Grace Buzanoski100 34.66 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 038 Golden Retriever

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 69.06 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 03 Belgian Malinois

Brody Susan Nascimento100 71.65 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 01 All American Dog

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20"P Sun, Jul 17, 2022 RESULTS

Reef Jeremy Kezer64.44 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Lucca Christine Yelle69.21 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Twizy Roseann Mandell70.65 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Obie Cindy McGovernNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 8" Sun, Jul 17, 2022 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 77

Jack-Jack Pauline Ryan100 74.80 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Coton de Tulear

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 74

Cupid John Svenningsen95 58.66 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Halo Helene Dargis51.43 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards166 SCT 71

Roxy James West95 51.19 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 69

Kashmir Pat Berger100 47.06 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Mason Meghan Carr95 46.26 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0 0Brittany

Gracie Rose Monica Land 
Stathers

NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 74

Mae Patricia Kearney100 60.65 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Mint Patricia Kearney100 64.59 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Cheers Susan Sommer78.91 NQ 3 1 0 0 0 4Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 12" Sun, Jul 17, 2022 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards144 SCT 77

Darcy Alexander Porter90 77.00 Q1st 2 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Novice A Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 73

Milo Michelle West95 48.30 Q1st 0 0 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Beaker Christina Howk90 46.66 Q2nd 1 0 1 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Novice A Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 73

Reina Kaitlynn Gove100 53.63 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Standard Poodle

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards144 SCT 83

CC Isabel SilveiraNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pomeranian

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 73

Minnie May Farrah Lussier90 46.90 Q1st 1 1 0 0 0 0Tibetan Terrier

Oliver Mary Howk90 54.89 Q2nd 2 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 71

Kewee Kathleen Goodman100 44.86 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Decker Kathleen Goodman43.41 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Rory Karen PasqualeNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Novice B Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 73

Chance Susan Black90 40.69 Q1st 1 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice Standard 12"P Sun, Jul 17, 2022 RESULTS

Novice Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 78

Fletcher Melanie 
McNaughton

95 43.99 Q1st 0 1 0 0 0 0Nederlandse 
Kooikerhondje

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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